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Weather/Track : 1009 hPa - Wet 18 °C - Humidity 76 %

1 Norbert Michelisz HUN M Honda Civic WTCC 12 14 - - 127.5 2:03.646

2 Tiago Monteiro PRT M Honda Civic WTCC 13 14 0.192 0.192 127.3 2:03.838

3 Yann Ehrlacher FRA T Lada Vesta WTCC 14 17 0.667 0.475 126.8 2:04.228

4 Robert Huff GBR T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 12 13 0.895 0.228 126.6 2:04.541

5 Ryo Michigami JPN M Honda Civic WTCC 12 15 1.206 0.311 126.3 2:04.736

6 Nicky Catsburg NED M Volvo S60 WTCC 8 13 1.248 0.042 126.2 2:04.751

7 Tom Chilton GBR T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 8 14 1.483 0.235 126.0 2:05.075

8 Mehdi Bennani MAR T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 17 17 1.512 0.029 126.0 2:04.979

9 Daniel Nagy HUN T Honda Civic WTCC 11 13 1.875 0.363 125.6 2:05.521

10 Nestor Girolami ARG M Volvo S60 WTCC 14 14 1.885 0.010 125.6 2:05.463

11 Esteban Guerrieri ARG T Chevrolet RML Cruze TC1 10 12 1.886 0.001 125.6 2:05.315

12 Kevin Gleason USA T Lada Vesta WTCC 13 18 2.211 0.325 125.3 2:05.281

13 John Filippi FRA T Citroën C-Elysée WTCC 12 16 2.299 0.088 125.2 2:05.165

14 Tom Coronel NED T Chevrolet RML Cruze TC1 14 14 2.579 0.280 124.9 2:06.084

15 Thed Bjork SWE M Volvo S60 WTCC 13 14 3.623 1.044 123.9 2:07.052

16 Aurélien Panis FRA T Honda Civic WTCC 4 7 3.733 0.110 123.8 2:07.011
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